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Unaudited Condensed Statement of Financial Position
As on Quarter ended 30th Poush 2082

Particular
NRs.

This Quarter 
Ending

Immediate Previous 
Year Ending

Assets
Cash and Cash Equivalent 1,167,024,219 1,382,190,544
Statutory Balances and Due from Nepal Rastra Bank - -
Placement with Bank and Financial Institutions 160,000,000 160,000,000
Derivative Financial Instruments - -
Other Trading Assets - -
Loan and Advances to MFIs & Cooperatives - -
Loans and Advances to Customers 25,452,992,787 25,174,234,214
Investment Securities 1,219,972 1,219,972
Current Tax Assets - -
Investment Property - -
Property and Equipment 70,543,412 68,919,251
Goodwill and Intangible Assets 26,743,159 26,986,707
Deferred Tax Assets 43,603,681 43,603,681
Other Assets 141,648,651 118,088,500
Total Assets 27,063,775,880 26,975,242,869
Liabilities
Due to Bank and Financial Institutions - -
Due to Nepal Rastra Bank - -
Derivative Financial Instruments - -
Deposits from Customers 11,930,701,915 11,016,415,194
Borrowings 10,498,600,001 11,683,369,685
Current Tax Liabilities 25,133,907 40,569,236
Provisions - -
Deferred Tax Liabilities - -
Other Liabilities 478,003,847 440,809,071
Debt Securities Issued - -
Subordinated Liabilities -
Total Liabilities 22,932,439,670 23,181,163,186
Equity
Share Capital 1,868,285,696 1,868,285,696
Share Premium - -
Retained Earning 853,855,816 599,824,292
Reserves 1,409,194,698 1,325,969,695
Total Equity 4,131,336,210 3,794,079,683
Total Liabilities and Equity 27,063,775,880 26,975,242,869

Unaudited Condensed Statement of Profit or Loss
For the Quarter ended 30 Poush, 2082

Particulars

NRs.
Current Year Previous Year Corresponding

This Quarter 
Ending

Upto This 
Quarter (YTD)

This Quarter 
Ending

Upto This 
Quarter (YTD)

Interest Income 889,697,191 1,816,714,709 983,734,609 1,838,678,629
Interest Expense (362,215,611) (755,689,140) (405,220,261) (844,031,592)
Net Interest Income 527,481,581 1,061,025,569 578,514,348 994,647,037
Fee and Commission Income 46,714,483 90,727,501 47,111,402 93,059,441
Fee and Commission Expense
Net Fee and Commission Income 46,714,483 90,727,501 47,111,402 93,059,441
Net Interest Fee and Commission 
Income 574,196,064 1,151,753,070 625,625,750 1,087,706,478

Net Trading Income -
Other Operating Income 525,578 727,883 81,857 203,621
Total Operating Income 574,721,642 1,152,480,953 625,707,607 1,087,910,099
Impairment (Charge)/reversal for Loans 
and Other Losses 15,708,479 10,157,454 (101,306,696) (233,779,902)

Net Operating Income 590,430,120 1,162,638,407 524,400,911 854,130,197
Operating Expense
Personnel Expenses (182,688,736) (399,891,249) (199,346,872) (377,796,066)
Other Operating Expenses (61,739,368) (124,226,568) (50,929,826) (101,094,208)
Depreciation and Amortization (4,225,692) (8,606,685) (3,948,462) (7,958,352)
Operating Profit 341,776,324 629,913,904 270,175,751 367,281,571
Non-operating Income 2,073,883 2,815,704 178,169 209,335
Non-operating Expense (120) (120) (16,542,963) (16,559,272)
Profit Before Income Tax 343,850,088 632,729,489 253,810,957 350,931,634
Income Tax Expense (103,155,026) (189,818,847) (76,143,288) (105,279,491)
 Current Tax (103,155,026) (189,818,847) (76,143,288) (105,279,491)
 Deferred Tax Income/ (Expense) - - - -
Profit/(Loss) for the Period 240,695,061 442,910,642 177,667,669 245,652,143

Condensed Statement of Comprehensive Income
Profit/(Loss) for the Period 240,695,061 442,910,642 177,667,669 245,652,143
Other Comprehensive Income - - - -
Total Comprehensive Income 240,695,061 442,910,642 177,667,669 245,652,143
Earnings per share:
Basic earnings per share 47.41 28.80
Diluted earnings per Share 47.41 28.80

Ratios as per NRB Directive

Particulars
Current Year Previous Year Corresponding

This Quarter 
Ending

Upto This 
Quarter (YTD)

This Quarter 
Ending

Upto This 
Quarter (YTD)

Capital Fund to RWA 14.12% 12.40%
Non-Performing Loan (NPL) to Total Loan 8.43% 6.09%
Total Loan Loss Provision to Total NPL 43.63% 66.71%
Cost of Funds 7.00% 8.11%
Credit to Deposit and Borrowing Ratio 115.62% 113.56%
Base Rate 11.62% 12.54%
Interest Rate Spread 7.83% 6.77%

Statement of Distributable Profit or Loss
For the Quarter end of Poush, 2082

(As per NRB Regulation)

Particulars

 NRs.
 Current Year  Previous Year
 Upto this Qtr 

YTD
Corresponding 

Qtr YTD
Net profit or (loss) as per statement of profit or loss 442,910,642 245,652,143
 Appropriations:
 a. General reserve (88,582,128) (49,130,429)
 b. Foreign exchange fluctuation fund - -
 c. Capital redemption reserve - -
 d. Corporate social responsibility fund (4,429,106) (2,456,521)
 e. Employees' training fund - -
 f. Client protection fund (8,858,213) (3,684,782)
 g. Other - -
 Profit or (loss) before regulatory adjustment 341,041,195 190,380,411
 Regulatory adjustment:
 a. Interest receivable (-)/previous accrued interest received (+) 6,404,614 (88,606,575)
 b. Short loan loss provision in accounts (-)/reversal (+) - -
 c. Short provision for possible losses on investment (-)/reversal (+) - -
 d. Short loan loss provision on Non-Banking Assets (-)/reversal (+) - -
 e. Deferred tax assets recognized (-)/ reversal (+) - -
 f. Goodwill recognized (-)/ impairment of Goodwill (+) - -
 g. Bargain purchase gain recognized (-)/reversal (+) - -
 h. Actuarial loss recognized (-)/reversal (+) - -
 i. Other (+/-) - -
 Net Profit for the Qtr end Poush 2082 available for distribution 347,445,809 101,773,836
 Opening Retained Earning as on Shrawan 1 2082 599,824,292 321,269,144
 Distribution:
 Bonus shares issued - -
 Cash Dividend Paid (93,414,285) -
 Total Distributable profit or (loss) as on Qtr end date 853,855,816 423,042,980
 Annualized Distributable Profit/Loss per share 45.70 24.79

Notes:
1. 	 Above financial statements are prepared in accordance with Nepal Financial Reporting Standards (NFRS) 

issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of Nepal (ICAN).
2. The detailed interim financial report has been published on the official website (www.deproscbank.

com.np).
3. Loans and Advances are presented net of impairment charges which also include staff loans under 

employee benefits.
4. 	Actuarial Valuation has not been carried out for Employee Benefits, which shall be made and adjusted on 

audited financial statements.
5. 	Personnel Expenses also include provision for employee bonus.
6. 	Previous period figures have been regrouped/rearranged/restated wherever necessary for consistent 

presentation and comparison.
7. 	 Bonus shares of 10% declared by 24th AGM have not been reflected in the financial statements.
	 The above figures are subject to change upon otherwise as per the direction of the Regulators and/or 

Statutory Auditor.

!=	 ljQLo ljj/0f M
s=	 q}dfl;s cjlwsf] jf;nft, gfkmf–gf]S;fg ;DaGwL ljj/0f M
	 o; ljQLo ;+:yfsf] jf;nft, gfkmf–gf]S;fg ;DaGwL ljj/0f o;};fy k|sflzt ul/Psf] 5 . pNn]lvt ljQLo ljj/0f 

o; ;+:yfsf] cflwsfl/s j]j;fO6 www.deproscbank.com.np df ;d]t k|sfzg ul/Psf] 5 . ;fy}, o; ljQLo 
;+:yfsf] ;DalGwt kIfx?;Fusf] sf/f]jf/ b]xfo adf]lhd /x]sf] 5 .

qm=;+ ;DalGwt kIf ;DaGw ;fk6L sf/f]jf/ lgIf]k sf/f]jf/
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v=	 Go"gtd ?kdf k|d'v ljQLo cg'kftx? M

;f]xL cjlwdf
k|lt z]o/ 
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cg'kft
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@=	 Joj:yfksLo laZn]if0f M
s=	 q}dfl;s cjlwdf ;+:yfsf] df}Hbft, cfDbfgL / t/ntfdf s'g} kl/jt{g ePsf] eP ;f] sf] k|d'v sf/0f ;DaGwL ljj/0f M
	 cfly{s dGbL, phf{ / vfB kbfy{x?sf] d'Nodf ePsf] j[l4 / n3'ljQ lj/f]wL ultljlw h:tf k|lts"n Jofj;flos 

jftfj/0fdf klg ;+:yfsf] Joj;fo ;'rf? /x]sf] 5 . n3'ljQ lj/f]wL ;d'xaf6 shf{ c;'nLdf Jojwfg >[hgf ug]{, 
shf{ gltg{ pS;fpg] h:tf sfo{x?sf] lg/Gt/tfsf] sf/0f lgis[o shf{ *=$# k|ltzt /x]sf] 5 . o;nfO{ lgoGq0fdf 
/fVg Joj:yfkg lg/Gt/ nflu k/]sf] 5 . ;dLIff cjlwdf g]kfn /fi6« a}ssf] lgb]{zg cg';f/ cfwf/ b/ tyf Jofh 
b/df sdL eO{ Jofh cfDbfgLdf !=!( k|ltztn] Go"g ePsf] / Jofh vr{df !)=$& k|ltztn] sdL ePsf sf/0f 
ut cf=j= sf] ;f]xL cjlwsf] t'ngfdf v'b d'gfkmfdf *)=#) k|ltztn] j[l4 ePsf] 5 . ;+:yfn] @)&% df£f ! ut] 
kZrft\ nufgL ul/Psf ;a} shf{x?sf] shf{ ;'/If0f sf]ifaf6 ;'/If0f ub}{ cfPsf] 5 . pQm ;'/If0fdf efvf gf£f]sf] 
shf{ ;d]t ;dfj]z 5 .

v=	 cfufdL cjlwsf] Jofj;flos of]hgf ;DaGwdf Joj:yfkgsf] ljZn]if0ffTds ljj/0f M
	 ljQLo >f]tdf cfTdlge{/tf a9fpg ;b:ox?af6 art kl/rfng ug]{ gLltnfO{ yk k|efjsf/L agfOg] 5 . ;b:ox?nfO{ 

l8lh6n kf;a's, Tablet Banking / P;PdP; cn6{, kmf]g sn cn6{ tyf jfn]6 ;]jf dfkm{t\ yk ;]jf lj:tf/ ub}{ 
nlug]5 .

 	 sd{rf/Lx?nfO{ s]Gb| ;~rfng ug{sf] nflu DFA (Digital Field Application) PlKns]zg sfof{Gjogdf NofOPsf] 
5  . ;b:ox?sf] hLjg:t/ psf:g] ljz]if ;d'x / ;d'bfo nlIft sfo{qmdnfO{ lg/Gt/tf lbO{g]5  . sd{rf/Lx?sf] 
;+:yfk|lt ckGfTj clej[l4 ug{ j[lQ ljsf;sf ljleGg sfo{x? ul/g]5 .

	 ;b:ox?nfO{ ljQLo ;fIf/tf ;DaGwL uf]i7L tyf k|b]z ;/sf/;Fu ;dGjo u/L cfod"ns tflnd ;~rfng ub}{ cfPsf]df 
cfufdL cjlwdf klg ;f] sfo{nfO{ lg/Gt/tf lbO{g]5 .

 	 ;DklQ z'4Ls/0f lgjf/0f sfo{sf] k|efjsf/L sfof{Gjog ug{ cg'udg sfo{nfO{ k|efjsf/L agfO{g] 5 .
	 rfn' cf=j= sf] o; q}df;sf] cGTo;Dddf ljQLo ;+:yfn]] xfl;n u/]sf] k|ult lgDgfg';f/ /x]sf] 5 .

	 ljj/0f
ut cf=j=-@)*!÷)*@_ rfn' cf=j=-@)*@÷)*#_

cfiff9 d;fGt kf}if d;fGt k|ult k|ltzt
s'n ;b:o ;+Vof @^^,$@( @&!,#(@ !=*^

afFsL ;fFjf -?=xhf/df_ @%,^$#,$(# @%,(#!,(@) !=!@

s'n art -?=xhf/df_ !!,)!^,$!% !!,(#),&)@ *=#)
u=	 ljutsf] cg'ejaf6 ;+ul7t ;+:yfsf] df}Hbft, gfkmf jf gub k|jfxdf tflTjs c;/ kfg{ ;Sg] 36gf cj:yf cflb ePdf 

;f] ;DaGwL ljZn]if0ffTds ljj/0f M
	 a}+s tyf ljQLo ;+:yfn] ljkGg ju{sf] nflu n3'ljQ ;+:yfx?nfO{ k|jfx ug]{ nufgLof]Uo /sdsf] lj:tf/, yf]s shf{sf] 

k|sf/ tyf Aofhb/sf] sf/0f sf]ifsf] nfut b/ ;'wf/f]Gd'v 5 .
#=	 sfg'gL sf/jfxL ;DaGwL ljj/0f M
-s_	q}dfl;s cjlwdf ;+ul7t ;+:yfn] jf ;+:yfsf] lj?4 s'g} d'2f bfo/ ePsf] eP,

•	 unt lqmofsnfksf] sf/0f x6fOPsf # hgf sd{rf/Lx?sf] >d cbfntn] u/]sf] k'ga{xfnLsf] km};nf pk/ lrQ ga'emL 
o; ;+:yfn] ldlt @)*) sflt{s @$ ut] ;jf]{Rr cbfntdf bfo/ u/]sf] d'2f larf/fwLg 5 .

•	 ;b:osf] art /sd ckrng÷lxgfldgf u/]sf] s;'/df ! hgf sd{rf/Llj?4 lhNnf cbfnt sf7df08f}df bfo/ 
u/]sf] d'2f larf/fwLg 5 .

•	 ;b:osf] art /sd ckrng÷lxgfldgf u/]sf] s;'/df ;]jfaf6 x6fOPsf @ hgf sd{rf/Lx?n] k'ga{xfnLsf nflu 
;+:yflj?4 ;jf]{Rr cbfntdf bfo/ u/]sf] d'2f larf/fwLg 5 .

•	 k;f{ lhNNff cbfnt lj/u+hdf o; ;++:yf lj?4 lj/u+h d=g=kf= j8f g=!@ a:g] C0fLn] lbPsf] lwtf]aGws lnvt 
ab/;lxt /f]Ssf km's'jf d'2f ljrf/fwLg 5 .

•	 ;jf]{Rr cbfntdf e'ld;'wf/ tyf dfnkf]t sfof{no dx]Gb|gu/ s~rgk'/ lj?4 pTk|]if0f l/6 btf{ ul/Psf]df cGtl/d 
cfb]z hf/L ePsf] 5 .

-v_ 	;+ul7t ;+:yfsf] ;+:yfks jf ;~rfnsn] jf ;+:yfks jf ;~rfnssf] lj?4df k|rlnt lgodsf] cj1f jf kmf}Hfbf/L 
ck/fw u/]sf] ;DaGwdf s'g} d'2f bfo/ u/]sf] jf ePsf] eP,

	 o; ;+:yfsf] ;+:yfks jf ;~rfnsn] jf ;+:yfks jf ;~rfnssf] lj?4df k|rlnt lgod cj1f jf kmf}Hfbf/L ck/fw 
u/]sf] ;DaGwdf s'g} d'2f bfo/ u/]sf] hfgsf/L k|fKt ePsf] 5}g .

-u_ 	s'g} ;+:yfks jf ;~rfns lj?4 cfly{s ck/fw u/]sf] ;DaGwdf s'g} d'2f bfo/ ePsf] eP,
	 s'g} ;+:yfks jf ;~rfns lj?4 cfly{s ck/fw u/]sf] ;DaGwdf s'g} d'2f bfo/ ePsf] hfgsf/L k|fKt ePsf] 5}g .
$=	 ;+ul7t ;+:yfsf] z]o/ sf/f]af/ ;DaGwL laZn]if0f M
s=	 lwtf]kq ahf/df ePsf] ;+ul7t ;+:yfsf] z]o/sf] sf/f]af/ ;DaGwdf Joj:yfkgsf] wf/0ff M
	 o; ljQLo ;+:yfsf] z]o/ sf/f]af/ lwtf]kq ahf/sf] cj:yf ;Gtf]ifhgs /x]sf] 5 .
v=	 q}dfl;s cjlwsf] z]o/sf] clwstd, Go"gtd, clGtd d"No, sf/f]af/ ePsf] s'n lbg tyf sf/f]af/ ;+Vof M
	 o; q}dfl;s cjlwsf] z]o/sf] clwstd, Go"gtd, clGtd d""No, sf/f]af/ ePsf] s'n lbg / sf/f]af/ ;+Vof lgDg 

adf]lhd 5 .
 	 -g]kfn :6s PS;r]Ghsf] j]a;fO{6df cfwfl/t_

clwstd d""No ?= Go'gtd d""No ?= clGtd d""No ?= sf/f]af/ ePsf] s'n lbg sf/f]af/ ;+Vof z]o/ ;+Vof
*((=)) &(#=)) *@^=)) %% $,^!# $((,&!#

%=	 ;d:of tyf r'gf}tL M
	 ;+:yfn] cfGtl/s / afXo ;d:of tyf r'gf}tLx? ;fdgf ug{ b]xfo adf]lhd /0fgLlt cjnDag ub}{ cfPsf] 5 .

qm=;+ ;d:of tyf r'gf}tLx? k|s[lt ;fdgf ug{ Joj:yfkgn] lnPsf /0fgLltx?
s sd{rf/Lx? knfog x'g] hf]lvd cfGtl/s tflnd, pTk|]/0ff / j[lQ ljsf;

Vf ;fwg>f]tsf] sdL cfGtl/s cfly{s >f]tn] EofP;Dd Joj:yfkg

Uf sfo{:yndf sd{rf/Lsf] ;'/Iff afXo ;ts{ /xg], ;'/Iff lgsfox?;Fu ;dGjo

3 n3'ljQ lj/f]wL ultljlwx? afXo ljQLo ;fIf/tf ;DaGwL sfo{qmd

ª ;b:osf] ;d'x bfloTj k|ltsf] pbf;Lgtf afXo ;b:ox?nfO{ k'gtf{huL tflnd

Rf sf]/f]gf dxfdf/Ln] kf/]sf] bL3{sfnLg k|efj / cfly{s dGbL afXo ;b:ox?nfO{ Joj;flos tflnd

5 ef}lts k'jf{wf/sf] sdL afXo ;fwg >f]tn] EofP;Dd Joj:yfkg

Hf a}lsË If]qdf b]lvg] nuffgLof]Uo /sd / t/ntfdf sdL afXo cfGtl/s >f]t tyf art kl/rfng

em kl/jlt{t lgodgsf/L lgb]{zgn] Joj;fodf kfg]{ k|efj afXo lgb]{zgsf] clwgdf /xL cj;/sf] ;b'kof]u
^=	 ;+:yfut ;'zf;g M
	 ;+:yfut ;'zf;gsf nflu sDkgLsf] ;~rfns ;ldlt, n]vfk/LIf0f ;ldlt, hf]lvd Joj:yfkg ;ldlt, sd{rf/L ;]jf 

;'lawf ;ldlt, ;DklQ z'4Ls/0f cg'udg ;ldlt, ;DklQ bfloTj Joj:yfkg ;ldlt, sd{rf/L kbk"lt{ ;ldlt, shf{ 
c;'NfL OsfO{ nufot ljleGg cfGtl/s ;ldlt tyf pk–;ldltx? dfkm{t Jofj;flos of]hgf tyf sfo{qmdsf] th'{df 
u/L ;f]xL adf]lhd sfo{ ;Dkfbg ug]{÷u/fpg], ;Dkfbg ul/Psf sfo{x?sf] d"Nof+sg ug]{ / ;f]sf] ;dLIffsf] cfwf/df 
pko'Qm /0fgLlt cjnDag ug]{ sfo{nfO{ lg/Gt/tf lbOPsf] 5 . g]kfn /fi6« a}+saf6 n3'ljQ ;+:yfx?nfO{ hf/L ul/Psf] 
lgb]{zgx?sf] ;fYf} a}+s tyf ljQLo ;+:yf ;DaGwL P]g @)&#, sDkgL P]g @)^#, g]kfn /fi6« a}+s P]g @)%*, lwtf]kq 
P]g @)^# nufot cGo ;DalGwt P]g / sfg'gsf] cg'kfngf ul/g'sf ;fy}] cfjZostf cg';f/ ;+:yfsf] sfo{qmdnfO{ 
;an / ;Ifd agfpg cfjZos gLlt lgodx? agfO{ nfu" ul/Psf] 5 .

&=	 ;To tYotfsf] ;DaGwdf sfo{sf/L k|d'vsf] pb\3f]if0f M
	 o; k|ltj]bgdf pNn]lvt hfgsf/L tyf ljj/0fx?sf] z'4tfsf] ;DaGwdf d JolQmut ?kdf pQ/bfloTj lnG5'  . 

;fy} d of] pb\3f]if0f ub{5' æd}n] hfg] a'em];Dd o; k|ltj]bgdf pNn]lvt ljj/0fx? ;To, tYo / k"0f{ x'g'sf ;fy} 
nufgLstf{x?nfO{ ;';"lrt eO{ lg0f{o lng cfjZos s'g} ljj/0f, ;"rgf tyf hfgsf/Lx? n'sfOPsf] 5}g .Æ


